GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Establishment – Agricultural Marketing Department – Posting of Sri Md. Israr Ahmed, Director of Agricultural Marketing on OD as Special Director, ATMA, Guntur as Chief Executive Officer, Rythu Bazaars, O/o Special Commissioner and Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (Mktg.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.811

Dated 6.11.2018. Read the following:-

- 1.G.O.Rt.No.780, Agriculture & Cooperation (Mktg.II) Department, dated 7-12-2017.
- 2.G.O.Rt.No.2, Agriculture & Cooperation (Mktg.II) Department, Dated 2-1-2018.
- 3.From the Spl. Commissioner and Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur, AGC05-15021/53/2018-ESTABLSH-MRKT, dt:04.07.2018.

--

ORDER:-

In the circumstances reported by the Special Commissioner & Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur in the reference third read above, Government after careful examination hereby, post Sri Md. Israr Ahmed, Director of Agricultural Marketing on OD as Special Director, ATMA, Guntur as Chief Executive Officer, Rythu Bazaars, O/o Special Commissioner and Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur duly relieving Sri I.Samuel Anand Kumar, IAS from full additional charge for the post of the Chief Executive Officer with immediate effect.

2. The Special Commissioner and Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur/Director, ATMA, AP, Guntur shall take further necessary action in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B.Rajsekhar, Spl.Chief Secretary to Government.

То

The Special Commissioner and Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur.

The individual through the Special Commissioner and Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur.

The Director, ATMA, AP, Guntur.

The General Administration (SC.C) Department.

The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam. SF/SC

//Forwarded by Order//

Section Officer